Coaxial Switch
Datasheet
Rev A 1 / 4
SWH-1P4/6/8T-26-xNT
1P4T
1P6T
1P8T
Draft

TTL “Low." Then, apply TTL "High" to pin 20.
TTL control voltage states
Order Information
1. Pin 8 must always be connected to ground to enable the electronic position-
indicating circuitry and drive
logic circuitry.
CAUTION: IF PIN 8 IS NOT CONNECTED TO POWER SUPPLY GROUND,
CATASTROPHIC FAILURE
WILL OCCUR.
2. After the RF path is switched and latched, the drive current is interrupted by
the electronic position-sensing circuitry. Pulsed control is not necessary, but if
implemented, the pulse width must be 15 ms minimum to
ensure that the switch is fully latched.
3. The default operation of the switch is break-before-make. Make-before-
break switching can be accomplished by simultaneously selecting the old RF path
“drive” pin and the new RF path “drive” pin. This will simultaneously close the old
RF path and the new RF path.  Once the new RF path is closed (15 ms), deselect
the old RF path “drive” pin while leaving the new RF path “drive” pin selected.
The switch circuitry will automatically open the old RF path while leaving the new
RF path engaged.
P/N  Description
SWH-1P4T-26-1NT 1P4T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load TTL, DC-26.5GHz
SWH-1P4T-26-0NT 1P4T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load Low level, DC-26.5GHz
SWH-1P6T-26-1NT 1P6T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load TTL, DC-26.5GHz
SWH-1P6T-26-0NT 1P6T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load Low level, DC-26.5GHz
SWH-1P8T-26-1NT 1P8T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load TTL, DC-26.5GHz
SWH-1P8T-26-0NT 1P8T Coaxial Switch SMA Connector have Load Low level, DC-26.5GHz
Draft
7.0
3.0
0.8